13103885587

Attorney Docket No. 10126721 Page 1 of 1

RECORDAT	ION FORM CO	VER SHEET	
To the Honorable Cor Please record the attac			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chin-Hsu WANG, Chih-Hao HSU, Chun-Chih LIANG Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Massignment Merger		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Everlight Electronics Co., Ltd. Internal Address: Street Address: No. 25, Lane 76, Sec. 3, Chung Yang Rd, Tucheng City: Taipei State: Zip: 236	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of nam	ne Addi	ountry: TW tional names(s) & address(es) attached?] Yes ⊠ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s):			
12/496,918	nbers attached?]Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this document should be mailed. Name: Quintero Law Office Street Address: 2210 Main Street, Suite 200 City: Santa Monica State: CA Zip: 90405	7. Total Er At 20 X At fe 8. Dep(Attach	number of applications and patents involved: 1 fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40 iclosed athorized to be charged to credit card (Form PTO- i38 attached) athorized to be charged to deposit account, if no e attached. osit account number: 502447 duplicate cover sheet if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in original document. ### ### ### ### ### #### ###########	formation is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the July 3, 2009	
Nelson A. Quintero, #52,143	Signature	Date	
Name of person signing		tachments, and documents: 2	
lotal number of pages includ	ing cover stieet, at	P137094NAO	

Form PTQ-1595 (modified)

(10-02) Rev 02

P137094NAQ

ASSIGNMENT

		The second secon
	WHEREAS, Chin-Hsu WANG, Chih E	ao HSU, and Chun Chin LIANU
	hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented as described and set forth in the below identified appli-	cation for United States Letters Patent:
	Title: PHOTO INTERRUPTER	A Company of the Comp
$T = \{ \frac{1}{2}, \frac{1}{2}, \dots \}$		
	Filed: Serial N	0.
The state of the s	Executed on: February 26, 2009	2 2 2
آه د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د	TITLED DAS ERROT TOUR ST. SCHOOLITCS	CO TATE OF NO. 25 4 LANE W. C.
	WHEREAS, EVERLIGHT ELECTRONICS 7.6, SEC. 3, CHUNG YANG RD., TUCHENG	236, TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	bereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of	acquiring ASSIGNOR/Similarest misne ()
	said invention and application and in any U.S. Lette	as Patent which may be granted on the
$\mathcal{L}_{i} = \{ \begin{array}{ccc} 1 & i & i \\ i & j \\ \end{array} \} \subset \mathcal{L}_{i}$	same)	STATE OF THE STATE
	NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT M	IAY CONCERN: Be it known that for
· 1	good and valuable consideration, receipt of which	is hereby acknowledged by Assignor,
An a state of	A scionar has/have sold assigned and transferred, an	d by these presents does/do/sells, assign
J	and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's	successors and assigns, all mismer/their
ed type were in page (s. 1). Et in the second second	rights, title and interest in and to the said investimprovements thereon, and in and to any Letters Pate	emion and appareamon and author of the
	same in the United States, the said interest to be hel	d and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully
V .	and evolucively as it would have been held and enjoy	ed by said Assignor had this Assignment.
	and transfer not been made, to the full end and ter	m of any Letters Patent which may be
	granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, contin	uation in whole or in party substitution,
	conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereo-	English of the second of the s
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Sec.	1. Where well without chorae to said
	Assignor further agrees/agree that he/s Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate wi	th Assignee in the prosecution of said
4, 4, 4	application spilor stolications, execute, verify, 80	knowledge said deliably sittinger totalers and
	names including applications for Letters Patent and	tor the reissue thereor, and insulinchis.
<i>27,2</i>	of and will nerform	such other acts as Assignee lawiumly may
	request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said	invention and improvement, and to year
	title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successor	rs and assigns.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/	have signed his/her/their name(s) on the
	date(s) indicated.	
	(III) I I AMADERIA	
,	P- H. 1) a	06/02/2009
•	Chin-17sh wong	Date
	Chin-Hau WANG	24.4
	Chile Has Hore	26/02/2009
	Chih Hao HSU	Date .
	M -Ph 12	2/12/2009
•	Chun Chih LIANG	Date DATENT
DECODDI	ED: 07/03/2009	PAIENI
VECCUDI	LD. 01/03/2003	REEL: 022912 FRAME: 0805

REEL: 022912 FRAME: 0805